Recommended Council Tax Base 2026/27

Section 1

Appendix 2

Council Tax Base adjustment for Council Tax Support (CTS) and estimated growth

Full band D at November 2025
less CTS at November 2025
Starting point based on Nov 2025
Anticipated growth at 1.0%

Total (rounded)

Estimated
26/27
Band D
Number

57,393.6

-4,089.6

53,304.0
533.4

53,837.4

25/26
Council
Tax
£
2,512.83
2,512.83

2,512.83

2,512.83

Estimated
Income

£
144,220,360

-10,276,470

133,943,890
1,340,340

135,284,230

Estimated
Collection
Rate
%

97.8%

Estimated Estimated
26/27
Net Income
Base
£
132,308,040 52,653

Section 2

2026/27 Expected Council Tax (CT) Income at Current Council Tax Levels compared with 2025/26

Preceptor

2026/27 expected income (rounded)
Towns and parishes

District

County

Fire

Police

Estimated
CT Base

Number

52,653
52,653
52,653
52,653
52,653

Total (rounded) shows a 2.1% increase in expected income

2025/26 expected income (rounded)
Towns and parishes

District

County

Fire

Police

Total (rounded)

51,562
51,562
51,562
51,562
51,562

25/26
Council
Tax
£

116.41
202.28
1,801.26
104.68
288.20

2,512.83

116.41
202.28
1,801.26
104.68
288.20

2,512.83

Expected
income

£

6,129,340
10,650,650
94,841,740

5,511,720
15,174,590

132,308,040

6,002,330
10,429,960
92,876,570

5,397,510
14,860,170

129,566,540
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