## Section 1

Council Tax Base adjustment for Council Tax Support (CTS) and estimated growth										
	Estimated 26/27 Band D	25/26 Council Tax	Estimated Income	Estimated Collection Rate	Estimated Net Income	Estimated 26/27 Base				
	Number	£	£	%	£					
Full band D at November 2025	57,393.6	2,512.83	144,220,360							
less CTS at November 2025	_4,089.6	2,512.83	-10,276,470							
Starting point based on Nov 2025	53,304.0	•	133,943,890							
Anticipated growth at 1.0%	533.4	2,512.83	1,340,340							
Total (rounded)	53,837.4	2,512.83	135,284,230	97.8%	132,308,040	52,653				

## Section 2

2026/27 Expected Council Tax (CT) Income at Current Council Tax Levels compared with 2025
---

Total (rounded)				
	0.,002	200.20	11,000,110	
Police	51,562	288.20	14,860,170	
Fire	51,562	104.68	, ,	
County	51,562	1,801.26	92,876,570	
District	51,562	202.28		
Towns and parishes	51,562	116.41	6,002,330	
2025/26 expected income (rounded)				
Total (rounded) shows a 2.1% increase in expected income			132,308,040	
Police	52,653	288.20	15,174,590	
Fire	52,653	104.68	, ,	
County	52,653	1,801.26	•	
District	52,653	202.28	, ,	
Towns and parishes	52,653	116.41	6,129,340	
2026/27 expected income (rounded)				
	Number	£	£	
Preceptor	Estimated CT Base	25/26 Council Tax	Expected income	